## **County of Archer**

North Central Texas - Created 1858 - Organized 1880

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF ARCHER COUNTY, TEXAS

The Commissioner's Court of Archer County, Texas will meet in a Special Called Session on Tuesday, December 3' 2013, at 10:00 a.m at the E.O.C., Archer County Law Enforcement Bldg. 100 Law Enforcement Way, Archer City, Texas 76351.

## A. CALL TO ORDER

Greeting, Roll Call and Determination of Quorum

Public Comments.

## **B. ACTION AGENDA**

As authorized by the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners' Court of Archer County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above as they may relate to Texas Government Code Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations About Real Property); Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters), Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development)

1. View Webinar/ to consider & or approve actions related to TxDot for funding for county roads.

I, Gary W. Beesinger, Archer County Judge, do hereby certify that the above Notice of a Special Called Open Meeting and the Agenda of the Commissioner's Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and
Agenda, and that I posted said Notice and Agenda at a place readily accessible to the general public at all
times which are the doors of the Archer County Courthouse, 100 S. Center, and the doors of the Archer
County Annex, 112 E. Walnut, Archer City, Texas on the 27th day of November, 2013 at 10:00 a.m which is at least 72 hours prior to the scheduled time of said Meeting.
, Gary W. Beesinger, Archer County Judge